
County Agency Title Name Phone Email Notes
Month/Yr 

confirmed
Baker New Directions NW Executive Director Shari Selander 541-523-3646 sselander@ndninc.org Kelli Wright.   kwright@ndninc.org Oct-22

Benton

Benton County 

Health Department Behavioral Health Director Eric Bowling 541-766-6133 eric.bowling@co.benton.or.us Dec-22

Clackamas

Clackamas County 

Behavioral Health SP Coordinator Galli Murray 503-742-5373 GalliMur@co.clackamas.or.us Clackamas County Suicide Prevention Alliance Oct-22

Clatsop

Clatsop County 

Juvenile Department Prevention Coordinator Lauren Wilson lwilson@co.clatsop.or.us

email sent 

10/3/22 

Columbia

Columbia Community 

Mental Health Executive Director Todd Jacobson 503-438-2201 ext. 201 toddj@ccmh1.com Miriam Parker <miriamp@ccmh1.com> Oct-20

Coos

Coos Health and 

Wellness

Shawna - children's bh 

program director Rama - 

school therapist lead

Rama Eshelbrenner, 

Shawna Shaar

(Shawna) 541-808-8500 -

--- (rama)541-294-7825
shawna.schaar@chw.coos.or.us; 

rama.eshelbrenner@chw.coos.or.us

Mental Health Association of Southwestern 

Oregon http://mhaswo.org/ Sep-22

Crook

Crook County Health 

Department

Health and Human Srv 

Director Katie Plumb 541-233-9177 kplumb@h.co.crook.or.us

https://co.crook.or.us/sites/default/files/fileattachm

ents/health_department/page/8591/suicide_prevent

ion_intervention_and_postvention_policy.pdf Oct-22

Curry Adapt Oregon Joyce Bartkus

541-440-3532-Office 

Phone

541-671-7356-Cell 

Phone

joyceb@Adaptoregon.org 23-May

Deschutes

Deschutes County 

Health Services SP Coordinator

Jessica Jacks, Caroline 

Suiter

541-322-7420 (Caroline) 

541-330-4632 (jessica) Caroline.Suiter@deschutes.org

Central Oregon Suicide Prevention Alliance 

(COSPA): 

https://www.deschutes.org/health/page/suicide-

prevention Oct-22

Douglas Adapt Oregon Joyce Bartkus

541-440-3532-Office 

Phone

541-671-7356-Cell 

Phone

joyceb@Adaptoregon.org Oct-22

Gilliam

Community 

Counseling Solutions Executive Director Kimberly Lindsay 541-676-9161  kimberly@ccsemail.org Oct-22

Grant

Community 

Counseling Solutions Executive Director Kimberly Lindsay 541-676-9161  kimberly@ccsemail.org Oct-22

Harney

Hood River

Mid-Columbia Center 

for Living

Executive Mental Health 

Director Al Barton 541-296-5422 Xt 2166 al.barton@mccfl.org Oct-22

Jackson

Jackson County 

Mental Health

SP Coordinator; Division 

Manager

Kristin Fettig; Stacy 

Brubaker 541-770-7778
fettigkl@jacksoncounty.org; 

brubaksj@jacksoncounty.org

Jackson County Suicide Prevention Coalition: 

http://suicidepreventionjacksoncounty.com/ Oct-22

Jefferson Best Care Treatment Prevention Coordinator Montell Elliott 541-475-4884 MontellE@BestCareTreatment.org Jul-23

Josephine

Options fo Southern 

Oregon, Inc SP Coordinator Angela Franklin
afranklin@optionsonline.org; 

mclark@optionsonline.org 

Suicide Prevention Coalition of Josephine 

County: http://www.think-life.org/ Oct-22

Klamath

Klamath Basin 

Behavioral Health Crisis Manager

Abby McClung, 

Jennifer Scott 541-883-1030 ext. 2213 jscott@kbbh.org, amcclung@kbbh.org You Matter to Klamath Oct-22

Lake

Lake District Wellness 

Center Executive Director Heidi S. Martinez 541-947-6021  Opt. 1 hmartinez@lakehealthdistrict.org Sep-22
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Lane

Lane County Public 

Health

SP Coordinator/ Mental 

Health Promotion Del Quest 458-217-4814 del.quest@lanecountyor.gov 

Lane County Suicide Prevention Steering 

Committee Mar-23

Lincoln

Lincoln County 

Behavioral Health

Child/Adolescent Program 

Manager; Deputy Director

Sena Benson-Arb; 

Sheryl Fisher

541-270-1452 (cell), 

office number 541-265-

4179
ssfisher@co.lincoln.or.us; sbenson-

arb@co.lincoln.or.us Jun-23

Linn

Linn County Mental 

Health

Crisis & Admissions 

Supervisor Nova Sweet cell 541-619-0833 nsweet@co.linn.or.us Regional Suicide Task Force Jul-22

Malheur Life Ways Inc. Rene Kesler 541-889-9167 ext 290 rkesler@lifeways.org Oct-22

Marion

Marion County 

Health & Human 

Services Phil Blea

 503-361-2733 (desk) or 

503-932-5528 (cell) SB561MCHHS@co.marion.or.us Oct-22

Morrow

Community 

Counseling Solutions Executive Director Kimberly Lindsay 541-676-9161  kimberly@ccsemail.org Oct-22

Multnomah

Multnomah County 

Health Department

Behavioral Health 

Prevention Coordinator Canada Taylor Parker Cell: (971) 219-9228 canada.taylor.parker@multco.us Oct-22

Polk

Polk County MH & 

Addiction Services

Program Supervisor, 

Forensic and Acute Care 

Services Douglas Akin akin.doug@co.polk.or.us https://mvsuicideprevention.org/ Oct-22

Sherman

Mid-Columbia Center 

for Living

Executive Mental Health 

Director Al Barton 541-296-5422 Xt 2166 al.barton@mccfl.org Oct-22

Tillamook

Tillamook Family 

Counseling Mental Health Director Frank Hanna-Williams 503-842-8201 frankhw@tfcc.org

sent email 

10/3/22

Umatilla

Community 

Counseling Solutions Executive Director Kimberly Lindsay 541-676-9161  kimberly@ccsemail.org 22-Oct

Union

Center for Human 

Development Mental Health Director Aaron Grigg 541-276-6207 agrigg@chdinc.org Oct-22

Wallowa

Wallowa Center for 

Wellness Clinical Director Brandon Miller 541-398-8188 brandon.miller@wvcenterforwellness.org Oct-22

Wasco

Mid-Columbia Center 

for Living

Executive Mental Health 

Director Al Barton 541-296-5422 Xt 2166 al.barton@mccfl.org Oct-22

Washington

Washington County 

Public Health Naunette Lundeen 971-416-2765

nanuette_lundeen@washingtoncounty

or.gov

Suicide Prevention Council: 

https://www.co.washington.or.us/hhs/mentalhe

alth/suicideprevention/council.cfm Dec-22

Wheeler

Community 

Counseling Solutions Executive Director Kimberly Lindsay 541-676-9161  kimberly@ccsemail.org Oct-22

Yamhill

Yamhill County Public 

Health

Yamhill County Family and 

Youth Program Manager Zoe Pearson  503-434-7462x7547  pearsonz@co.yamhill.or.us Jul-22

If you cannot reach the listed person, please reach out to Jill Baker or Shanda Hochstetler at OHA at jill.baker@oha.oregon.gov or shanda.hochstetler@oha.oregon.gov
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